
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1905
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2014
FUNDS UNDER CRF NORMS
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated under Central Road Fund (CRF) to A&N Islands and details of funds lying unclaimed;

(b) whether there is any proposal to utilize the accumulated funds for repair/ maintenance of Andaman Trunk Road; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) The details of funds allocated and unspent balance under Central Road Fund (CRF) to A&N Islands is given below:-

         (Rs. in crore)
Year   Accrual under CRF Releases  under CRF Unspent balance

2000-2001 to  45.49   7.12   38.37

2014-2015     (till Oct.14)

(b) No, Madam.

(c) Does not arise.
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